General Description
The MAX1282 evaluation system (EV system) is a com-
plete four-channel data-acquisition system consisting of
a MAX1282 evaluation kit (EV kit) and a Maxim
68HC16MODULE-DIP microcontroller (µC) module. The
MAX1282 is a high-speed, 12-bit data-acquisition sys-
tem. Windows® 95/98 software provides a handy user
interface to exercise the MAX1282’s features.

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE INTERFACE
MAX1282EVKIT 0°C to +70°C User supplied
MAX1282EVC16 0°C to +70°C Windows software
Note: MAX1282 software is designed for use with the complete
EV system, MAX1282EVC16 (includes 68HC16MODULE-DIP
module and MAX1282EVKIT). If the MAX1282 evaluation soft-
ware will not be used, the MAX1282EVKIT board can be pur-
chased by itself, without the µC.
MAX1282EVC16 System
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
MAX1282EVKIT 1 MAX1282 EV kit
68HC16MODULE-DIP 1 68HC16 µC module
MAX1282EVKIT
Component List
MAX1282EVKIT Files
FILE DESCRIPTION
INSTALL.EXE Installs the EV kit files on your computer
MAX1282.EXE Application program
KIT1282.C16 Software loaded into 68HC16 µC
Recommended Equipment
• Maxim MAX1282EVC16 (contains MAX1282EVKIT
board and 68HC16MODULE-DIP)
• A small DC power supply, such as a 12VDC 0.25A
plug-in transformer or a 9V battery
• An IBM PC-compatible computer running Windows
95/98
• A spare serial communications port, preferably a 9-
pin plug
• A serial cable to connect the computer’s serial port
to the 68HC16MODULE-DIP
Quick Start
1) Carefully connect the boards by aligning the 40-pin
header of the MAX1282 EV kit with the 40-pin con-
nector of the 68HC16MODULE-DIP module. Gently
press them together. The two boards should be
flush against one another.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1−C4, C10 5 0.01µF ceramic capacitors
C9 1 4.7µF tantalum capacitor
C11, C13 2 0.1µF ceramic capacitors
C12, C14 2 10µF, 10V tantalum capacitors
J1 1 2x20 right-angle socket
JU1 1 2-pin header
JU2 1 3-pin header
R1−R4 4 300Ω ±5% resistors
R9, R10 2 10Ω ±1% resistors
TP1 1 8-pin header
U1 1
Maxim MAX1282BCUE (16-pin
TSSOP)
None 1 PC board, MAX1282 EV kit
None 1 3-1/2in software disk, MAX1282
None 1 MAX1282 EV kit data sheet